



## Mouvement ATD Quart Monde en Belgique - Beweging ATD Vierde Wereld in Belgie

Fight for the rights of the poorest

Followed by donorinfo since: 2018

Avenue Victor Jacobs 12  
1040 Brussels  
02/650 08 70  
[contact@atdquartmonde.be](mailto:contact@atdquartmonde.be)  
<http://www.atd-quartmonde.be>  
[PDFversion](#)

### Project info

This organisation communicates in French/Dutch. Please consult the information in French/Dutch to learn more.

### General information

Board of directors

André Denayer (chairman), Dominique Foubert (treasurer), Brendan Coyne (secretaris), George de Kerchove, Isabelle Maes, Isabelle Pypaert, Vinciane Charlier, Liola de Furstenberg, Ides Nicaise

Daily management

Brendan COYNE

Founded in

1957

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

30,9

Number of volunteers

400

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

One member of the board of director is remunerated as an employee for ATD Quart Monde Wallonie-Bruxelles

Account number(s)

BE89 000074533685-BPOTBEB1 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

Newsletter

'Partenaires' and 'Vierde Wereldblad'

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by M.C. Debroux-Leddet & C° SCPRL, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2018

Total=1.451.404 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=1.774.719 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	10.472 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	434.523 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	42.640 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	290.680 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	40.256 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	398 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	205.318 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	8.047 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	1.066.586 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	29.043 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	668.927 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	40.000 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	15.992 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	84.884 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	1.096 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	11 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	287.249 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>1.451.404 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>1.774.719 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 323.315 €</b>	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	1.450.871 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	1.383.824 €
<b>Total assets 2018</b>	<b>2.834.695 €</b>

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	2.626.667 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	208.028 €
<b>Total liabilities 2018</b>	<b>2.834.695 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 1.175.796 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by M.C. Debroux-Leddet & C° SCPRL, auditor IBR-IRE.

### Costs 2017

Total=1.368.461 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2017

Total=1.577.151 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	15.808 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	543.321 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.832 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	315.658 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	47.875 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	492 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	255.374 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	4.497 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	1.010.838 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	26.900 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	618.186 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	8.025 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	94.375 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	809 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	33 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	589 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>1.368.461 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>1.577.151 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 208.690 €</b>	

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	1.574.401 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	907.799 €
<b>Total assets 2017</b>	<b>2.482.200 €</b>

### Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	2.303.361 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	178.839 €
<b>Total liabilities 2017</b>	<b>2.482.200 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 728.960 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.